

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2995

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.08.2016


INTERNATIONAL CRAFTS MELA


2995.    SHRI VIRENDER KASHYAP:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state :


(a) whether the Government is planning to Organise International Crafts

Mela like Surajkund in various parts of the country including tourists places at Shimla & Kullu in Himachal Pradesh to encourage tourism and the confluence of crafts, cultures and cuisines;


(b) if so, the details thereof, and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a) & (b): No, Madam. However, in tourist places of India including

Shimla & Kullu, various domestic marketing events viz Gandhi Shilp Bazar

& Exhibition for handicrafts are organized to encourage tourism and the confluence of crafts, cultures and cuisines.


(c): Not applicable.


********

